Halton TRB – 内部诱导散流器内部诱导散流器
Overview
◦ 垂直或水平送风
◦ 适用于制热和制冷应用
◦ 高混合效果有效降低了送风射流速度
◦ 与天花板平齐安装，或外露安装(特别是在高处)
◦ 可调送风模式和压降
<li圆形管道连接；垫圈尺寸为100……400

Code description
1. Cone module
5
2. Frame
The Halton TRB diffuser is connected either directly to duct by screwing or by riveting, or
alternatively to the Halton TRI balancing plenum.
The minimum recommended safety distance upstream of the diffuser is 3xD.
Installation with Halton TRI
The collar of Halton TRI plenum can be installed either internally in the plenum or externally onto
the bottom of the plenum. The height of the unit for the external installation is presented in the
table below. When the collar is installed internally, the total height H2 is reduced by 60 mm.
Note: The technical performance for the combination of supply air diffuser and plenum is presented
separately for the two different installations.
6
ØD ØD1 TRI ØW1 H1 H2
100 100 TRI-100-100 244 9 242-282
125 100 TRI-100-125 244 9 242-282
125 160 TRI-125-125 244 9 272-312
160 125 TRI-125-160 244 9 272-312
160 160 TRI-160-160 244 9 312-352
200 160 TRI-160-200 306 10 312-352
200 200 TRI-200-200 306 10 371-411
250 200 TRI-200-250 384 11 380-420
250 250 TRI-250-250 384 11 444-484
315 250 TRI-250-315 482 13 455-495
315 315 TRI-315-315 482 13 500-550
400 315 TRI-315-400 617 14 518-558
Adjustment
The technical performance has been defined for radial jet with cone module opening = 0 mm or for
compact jet with opening = -15 mm.
The Halton TRB itself has no means for airflow adjustment.